their respective Privacy Policies.

- 11. Entrants agree that they are fully responsible for any Content. The Participating Institution is not liable in any way for such Content to the full extent permitted by law and may remove or decline to publish any Content without notice for any reason whatsoever. Entrants warrant and agree that:
 - (a) they will not submit any Content that is unlawful or fraudulent, or that the Con7-8 t e15-lispln (any)15.d bpublis r215.7 (.)-15..f15.7 (r)-8.CID 3 >>BD-0.008TTw 8 (e-15.7 (hy)15.8 (155 I)-1

- public via the online showcase under a Creative Commons Attribution Noncommercial No Derivative Works licence (CC BY-NC-ND), or via a more open CC licence of their choosing.
- 14. If this Programme is interfered with in any way or is not capable of being conducted as reasonably anticipated due to any reason beyond the reasonable control of the Participating Institution, including but not limited to technical difficulties, unauthorised intervention or fraud, the Participating Institution reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to the fullest extent permitted by law:
 - (a) to disqualify any entrant; or
 - (b) to modify, suspend, terminate or cancel the Programme, as the Participating Institution deems appropriate.
- 15. Except for any liability that cannot by law be excluded, including any statutory consumer guarantees provided under the consumer protection laws of Australia, the Participating Institution (including its respective officers, employees and agents) excludes all liability (including negligence) for any personal injury, or any loss or damage (including loss of opportunity), whether direct, indirect, special or consequential, arising in any way out of the Programme.

WINNER

- 16. The Winner will be determined from the valid entries received by the Participating Institution in accordance with the Judging Details.
- 17. The Prize will be awarded as specified in the Schedule. The Prize values are the recommended retail value as provided by the relevant supplier, are in Australian dollars and are correct as at the time of the commencement of the Programme Period. The Winner must claim the Prize in accordance with Claim Prize. Please allow at least 28 days from the date of notification for the delivery of the Prize. Transport to claim the prize is not part of the prize and is the sole responsibility of the Winner. The Prize cannot be exchanged or redeemed for other goods, services, cash or credit. If, for some reason the Prize is unavailable, the Participating Institution reserves the right to substitute the Prize for a prize of equal or greater value.
- 18. The Winner will be notified in accordance with Winner Notification. The Winner will also be announced on the Participating Institution's website and published on The University of Melbourne website in accordance with clause 10 above.
- 19. If the Winner does not comply with these Terms and/or does not claim the Prize in accordance with Claim Prize, the Participating Institution reserves the right to select a replacement winner from the remaining valid entries in accordance with clause 16 above.
- 20. If a winner re-selection is required, the selection of the replacement winner will be conducted by the Participating Institution in accordance with Replacement Winner. The Replacement Winner will also be announced on the Participating Institution's website and published on The University of Melbourne website in accordance with clause 10 above. The Replacement Winner must claim the Prize in accordance with Replacement Winner Claim Prize.
- 21. The result of the Programme is final and no correspondence will be entered into.